UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Joint Tenancy

GRANTOR, Libia R Pinos of 5150 S
Sacramento Chicago, IL 60632 for and in
consideration of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other
good and valuable consideration in hand paid,
CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to:

Perez Garcio, Husband and Wife, of 5363 S Maplewood Chicago, IL 60632 all interest in the following Described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in Joint tenancy to with



Doc#: 1509210070 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/02/2015 04:23 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE SOUTH 6 FEET CF LOT 283 AND ALL OF LOT 284 IN D. J. KENNEDY'S PARK ADDITION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: 2014 real estate taxes, restrictions and covenants of record, and acts done or suffered by and through Grantee(s).

Permanent Index Numbers (PIN): 19-12-421-023-0000

Address of Real Estate: 5363 S Maplewood Ave., Chicago, IL 60632

This is not homestead property for Libia R. Pinos Castillo under the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have set hereto his and seals on this day of March 2015

Libia R. Pinos Castillo

Libia R. Pinos Castillo

The attached Deed represents a transaction exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section of the Real EstateTransfer Tax Act.

E of the Real EstateTransfe	r Tax Act.	5
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK)) SS.)	rate aforesaid DO HERLRY
CERTIFY that Libia R. Pinos Cast	stary public in and for said County, in the Staillo personally known to me to be the same ment, appeared before me this day in person as their free and voluntary act, for uses and prof homestead	and acknowledged that sne signed
Given under my hand and official	seal this day of March 2015.	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public My commission Expires on	9/12/16	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/12/2016
This Document was prepared by After Recording Return to: Gat	y: Berg & Berg 2100 W. 35th St., Chica priela Perez Garcia 5363 S Maplewood	Ave., Chicago, IL 60632

CCRD REVIEWER_______

1509210070D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance 685098

4/2/2015 15:57

ar0u764



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

*OFFICIAL SEAL! Liset Torres Fublic, Share of himour

1509210070D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity reognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Wight 9 , 20 15	
	Signature: Line Cines Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	•
By the said Libia Pinos	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
This, day of	Liset Torres Notary Public, State of Mineis My Commission Expires 9/18/8016
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire ar recognized as a person and authorized to do busines State of Illinois.	cither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or conjuire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and rold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
Date Mauch 9 , 2015	Gobil P
Sil	Grain to or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said <u>babaela Perezat luis Rodn</u> This <u>a</u> , day of <u>Masch</u> , 20 5 Notary Public <u>usat tan</u>	Luis Do
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false s	tatement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Liset Torres
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 9/12/2016